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   PROGRAM/PROJECT  FACT SHEET 

PROGRAM/PROJECTS: Blue Desk 

 
DESCRIPTION/ OBJECTIVE 

The program aims to provide 
assistance to both overseas and 
locally displaced workers, their 
dependents and other job 
seekers in finding employment 
thru referral or job matching. 

 
TARGET CLIENTS 

Unemployed TVET graduates, employers, TVIs/TTIs, NGOs, NGAs 

 
GEOGRAPHICAL COVERAGE 

Nationwide 

 
COMPONENTS 

Job referrals 
 

 
LEGAL BASIS 

RA No. 7796 (TESDA Act of 1994 and its IRR) 
  

LEAD AGENCY 

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA) 

 

 
PROGRAM START  2009   

 
INDICATOR/MEASURE:   No. of clients served 

  

 
YEAR 

 
TARGET  

 
ACCOMPLISHMENT 

 

ACCOMPLISHMENT 
RATE 

 
BUDGET ( ‘000) 

2013:  
  382,952*   

 

2012: 
  

479,581 
  

 

2011:  
 

  
347,092  

  
 


