PROGRAM/PROJECT FACT SHEET

PROGRAM/PROJECTS: Blue Desk

DESCRIPTION/ OBJECTIVE

The program aims to provide assistance to both overseas and locally displaced workers, their dependents and other job seekers in finding employment thru referral or job matching.

TARGET CLIENTS

Unemployed TVET graduates, employers, TVIs/TTIs, NGOs, NGAs

GEOGRAPHICAL COVERAGE

Nationwide

COMPONENTS

Job referrals

LEGAL BASIS

RA No. 7796 (TESDA Act of 1994 and its IRR)

LEAD AGENCY

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA)

PROGRAM START 2009

INDICATOR/MEASURE: No. of clients served

YEAR	TARGET	ACCOMPLISHMENT	ACCOMPLISHMENT RATE	BUDGET ('000)
2013:		382,952*		
2012:		479,581		
2011:		347,092		

^{*}As of 3rd Qtr. of 2013